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TIE BREAKERS IN ORDER

MORSCHES PARK - 1035 IN-205, Columbia City, IN  46725

HEAD to
HEADWINS LOSSES TIES ALLOWED SCORED FLIP FINISH

GO Warriors FP 0 4 36 9 3
Portage Hornets- Bauer 2 2 20 16 2

3 Portage Hornets- Bauer vs Van Wert Pride 7
 4 Portage Hornets- Bauer vs GO Warriors FP 3

  2 GO Warriors FP vs Van Wert Pride 11
15 Van Wert Pride vs GO Warriors FP 3

1 GO Warriors FP vs  Portage Hornets- Bauer 6
9 Van Wert Pride vs Portage Hornets- Bauer 3

First team listed is the Home Team.
Games may start early as time permits
Run Rule: 12 runs after 3 innings, 10 after 4, 8 after 5
Ties recorded after time limit or 7 innings of play in the pool
Teams may bat their entire roster
USSSA rules will be followed except for those noted above.

RUNS RUNS COIN

Van Wert Pride 4 0 11 42 1

Easton Blue Ghost Bat is illegal. Easton Gray Bat Blue Lettering

POOL A

Sun 7/16 Morsches Field #2

MI
MI
OH

10:00 AM
11:30 AM
1:00 PM
2:30 PM
4:00 PM
5:30 PM

Manchester University Showcase
14u, 16u & 18u
Sept. 9-10, 2023
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75 Minute Time Limit


