

PWG SOFTBALL

powered by OnTurf Sports www.onturfsports.com

16u

					TIE BREAKERS IN ORDER]	
					HEAD to	RUNS	RUNS	COIN	-
	POOL A	WINS	LOSSES	TIES	HEAD	ALLOWED	SCORED	FLIP	FINISH
MI	GO Warriors FP	0	4			36	9		3
MI	Portage Hornets- Bauer	2	2			20	16		2
ОН	Van Wert Pride	4	0			11	42		1

MORSCHES PARK - 1035 IN-205, Columbia City, IN 46725

Sun 7/16	Morsches Field	l #2

10:00 AM	3 Portage Hornets- Bauer vs Van Wert Pride 7
11:30 AM	4 Portage Hornets- Bauer vs GO Warriors FP 3
1:00 PM	2 GO Warriors FP vs Van Wert Pride 11
2:30 PM	15 Van Wert Pride vs GO Warriors FP 3
4:00 PM	1 GO Warriors FP vs Portage Hornets- Bauer 6
5:30 PM	9 Van Wert Pride vs Portage Hornets- Bauer 3





75 Minute Time Limit

First team listed is the Home Team.

Games may start early as time permits
Run Rule: 12 runs after 3 innings, 10 after 4, 8 after 5
Ties recorded after time limit or 7 innings of play in the pool
Teams may bat their entire roster
USSSA rules will be followed except for those noted above.

Easton Blue Ghost Bat is illegal. Easton Gray Bat Blue Lettering

Manchester University Showcase 14u, 16u & 18u Sept. 9-10, 2023

